OP \$40.00 1357626

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM318059

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHILLIPS & TEMRO INDUSTRIES LTD.		09/22/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIRATECH GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	420 South 145th East Avenue	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74108	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1357626	COWL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia A. Larson	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment from Phillips to Miratech (US) #page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Phillips to Miratech (US) #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHILLIPS & TEMRO INDUSTRIES LTD., a Canada corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, MIRATECH GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 420 South 145th East Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74108 U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registration thereof.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of the Marks and trade name rights, as well as the right to seek and collect damages and other relief for past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof and all other rights and proceeds associated therewith.

Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee and to perform any other acts which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

Effective: 22 Spleaker , 2014

PHILLIPS & TEMRO INDUSTRIES LTD.

By: Thomas Meline
Print Name: Thomas Meline
Print Title: VP Operations, Engineering, a Quality

5307747_1.doc

EXHIBIT A

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION:

Trademark	Registration No
	1357626

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 09/25/2014